the Company such a decision could adversely affect the Company’s ability to continue operating and the market
price for Reporting Issuer’s shares and could use significant resources. Even if the Company is involved in litigation
and wins, litigation can redirect significant Reporting Issuer resources.

BOARD APPROVAL

The board of directors of the Company has approved this MD&A on May 10, 2021.

G-1

APPENDIX “G”

ALPHA ESPORTS TECH INC. - PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT
JUNE 30, 2020

(ATTACHED)

Alpha Esports Tech Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

(Unaudited - Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Alpha Esports Tech Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss
(Unaudited - Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

3

Alpha Esports

Tech Inc.
(audited)

Esports

Enterprises Inc.
(unaudited)

 Pro Forma
Adjustment  Note

Pro Forma
Consolidated

balance
(unaudited)

Year ended June 30,

2020

 Period from July
1, 2019 to April

12, 2020   June 30, 2020

REVENUES $  - $  - $  -  $  -

EXPENSES

 Advertising and marketing  304,966  1,051  -   306,017

 Consulting fees  250,651  23,305  437,500 3(i)  711,456

 Depreciation  115  848  -   963

 Filing fees  8,270  -  -   8,270

 Management fees  390,518  27,041  -   417,559

 Office and miscellaneous  61,334  24,814  -   86,148

 Professional fees  289,629  -  200,000 3(ii)  489,629

 Rent  32,182  -  -   32,182

 Tournament prizes  7,224  14,524  -   21,748

 Travel  81,425  -  -   81,425

Total operating expenses

1,426,314

91,583  637,500   2,155,397

Loss before other items

(1,426,314)

(91,583)  (637,500)   (2,155,397)

Foreign exchange loss  (8,322)  -  -   (8,322)

Interest income  3,613  -  -   3,613

Write-down of loan receivable  (364,834)  -  -   (364,834)

Write-down of mobile arena asset  (526,720)  -  -   (526,720)

  (896,263)  -  -   (896,263)

Net loss for the year  (2,322,577)  (91,583)  (637,500)   (3,051,660)

Other comprehensive income (loss)

 Cumulative translation adjustment  (7,383)  -  -   (7,383)

Comprehensive loss for the year $  (2,329,960) $  (91,583) $  (637,500)  $  (3,059,043)

Loss per share – basic and diluted   $ (0.10)
Pro forma number of shares
outstanding – basic and diluted   30,983,054

Alpha Esports Tech Inc.
Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss
(Unaudited - Expressed in Canadian dollars)

4

1 BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of loss and comprehensive loss of Alpha Esports Tech Inc. (the
“Company”), have been prepared by management after giving effect to transaction costs association with acceptance of its
final prospectus with the British Columbia securities commission.